503757569 03/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3804215

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUN YIN	03/28/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORTINET, INC.
Street Address:	899 KIFER RD.
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94086

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15083409

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)856-7264

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3038567155

Email: mdesanctis@hdciplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** MICHAEL A DESANCTIS Address Line 1: 225 UNION BLVD., STE 150 Address Line 4:

LAKEWOOD, COLORADO 80228

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL A. DESANCTIS **SIGNATURE:** /Michael A DeSanctis/

DATE SIGNED: 03/29/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 038121 FRAME: 0008 503757569

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **Jun Yin**, have invented certain new and useful improvements for which an application entitled

"NETWORK APPLIANCE HEALTH MONITOR"

is about to be made for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and which may be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 15/083,409, filed on March 29, 2016 and further identified as Atty. Docket No. FORT-021900.

WHEREAS, **Fortinet, Inc.**, a Corporation of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at 899 Kifer Rd., Sunnyvale, CA 94086 (hereafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, any inventions or discoveries described therein and in, to and under any and all Letters Patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns:

- 1. the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, any inventions or discoveries described therein and the Letters Patent(s), both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and
- 2. all proceeds of the application, any inventions or discoveries described therein and the Letters Patent(s) (including but not limited to, damages for pre-patent grant infringement, all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits); and in and to any and all causes of action (excepting claims upon the United States of America) for past, present, and future infringement of any of the Letters Patent(s), or relating to any inventions or discoveries described therein, including the right to collect royalties and seek injunctive relief, for all such infringements and the right to sue on all such causes of action for their own use and benefit and the use and benefit of their successors, assigns and legal representatives,

I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent(s) to the Assignee in accordance herewith.

I hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and Application No. of the application when ascertained.

PATENT REEL: 038121 FRAME: 0009 Confidence of the Assigned Response successors and assigned and an entering the property designates to appear for Centers Patent, in the confidence of designation and additionably to clause the fitting data of the Center States application and/or otherwise case advantage of the processors of the International Confedence.

Debeto y coverant and acces with the designer to increase and assessed that I will into execution or administration of which are provided that I or increased and assistant that increased and assistant that increased and assistant and the expense of the designer increased without assistant assistant and the expense of the designer increased and assistant assistant and according to the designer and assistant assistant assistant and according to the designer and assistant assistant assistant assistant and according to the designer and accordin

NAME OF THE POST O

					Ш														W										W						S												3							
ij										Ø					ij,		8					S			1		Ø		8	Ø.			8		S												S							8
										3																				W					ı																			
ij										¥					Ö	S		1	S				1							Ø.																								
				Ш	Ш					7								N		8																																		
				W						8					7						W	9						II		7		"			3)))			M.	111					9	111	8		"				<u></u>	
										ij,																																												
										N																																												
				W						¥				X	X		X		ij					ij								X	1)																					30
										Ø																																					8							
										ij																																												33
					N	X				ij			X					(i												//																								×
			#		Ш		#												9	S				8																					8									
										8)))															//																								
		X	×							ij	N								Ò					S				¥	l																									N.
		***	***	*	W	***	***	***		S									1							7				8		8							111															
										ij																																												3
										3							Ü		X	ò		3	X			ı	ä	×	X	Ü		N	X																					
	N									3						11													1	()		())	1		"		7	"	()	*	111						S							
										N																																											7	
										ď	ø		×	Š	Ŋ	×	ij	S	ij	8							ď																	W						W		W	W	S
w	w	m	m	m	m	w	w	m	w	w	w	w	w	uv	222	w	w	w	w	w	777	S	27,	w	w	w	w	<i>33</i> 2	w	w	w	w	w	ж		222	20	w	 w	w	220	w	w	w	w	w	w	w	w	w	w	w	w	w